03-01-2000

101278318

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT REEL: 010570 FRAME: 0814

0	.0127	3318				
To the Honorat	ble Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. F	Please record the attached	original docun	nents or copies thereof.		
1. Name of Conv	veying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):			
	Kristian Karl Henrik LANG	Name:	ATLAS C	OPCO AIRPOWER, vennootschap		
		Internal Address:				
□ Additio	onal names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	Boomsest	eenweg 957		
3. Nature of Con	oveyance:					
⊠As	signment 🗆 Merger	City, State, Zip:	B-2610 V	Vilrijk, Belgium		
□ Se	ecurity Agreement Change of Name					
□ 01	ther:					
Execution Da	ate: November 24, 1999	☐ Additional r	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.			
4. (A) Patent App	plication Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(4. (B) Patent Number(s):			
U.S.S.N. 09/	ethod and Device For Drying a Gas" /455,252 is being filed together with a new execution date of the application is:	GATE CANE	PE 25 2000 TO THE TRANSPORT			
	——————————————————————————————————————	Numbers Attached				
5 Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:		this Total Number of Ap	oplications and ents Involved:	1		
Name:	J. Ernest Kenney	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00		
Address:	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC					
	625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	☐ Authorized to b	e charged to	o deposit account		
	Alexandria, VA 22314	8. Deposit Account Nu	ımber:	02-0200		
-	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE	OPY OF THIS PAGE	IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT		
a true	d Signature: the best of my knowledge and belief, the forecopy of the original document. Ernest Kenney	regaing is true and earre	ect and any			
		HAWNTON	cell	February 25, 2000		
Nam	e of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover pages	Signature Signature	/2/	Date		
	pages making cover affect	, attackments and document.	' 7			
PORTIN LANAA	CZCZZADA AGACA AGACA					

02/28/2000 CCETIN

₩0.00 CH

02 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), I whose post office address(es invented certain new and useful	, appear(s) below, h	ereinaiter referred	to as ASSIG	NOR, have
🛭 for which	an application for	United States Lette	rs Patent w	as filed on; and,
☐ for which		Inited States Letters		
		ition No.		designating
		as filed on		
WHEREAS, ATLAS				
office address isBooms	esteenweg 957.			
B-2610) WILRI J K (Belgi	um).		
nereinafter referred to as ASS and to the same in the United S		acquiring the entire r	ight, title and	d interest in
NOW, THEREFORE, for acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNASSIGNEE, the entire right, the United States of America therefor in the United States division, continuation, continuatio	NOR, by these pres- tle, and interest in ar and in and to any a of America, including	ents do sell, assign nd to said invention ar ind all Letters Paten ng any and all Letter:	and transfer nd application t which may s Patent grai	r unto said nthroughout be granted
application(s) in the United St required to affirm the right consideration. ASSIGNOR als to identify and communicate concerning the invention that a assurances and testimony on b respect of the prosecution, encompassed within the terms shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S he	s of ASSIGNEE in o agrees without furt to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE within ASSIGNOR ehalf of ASSIGNEE the maintenance and defect this instrument.	and to said inventi- her consideration and SIGNEE'S request doc 'S possession or contro- nat lawfully may be r efense of any paten ASSIGNOR'S obligation	on, all with at ASSIGNED cuments and ol, and to pro equired of AS to application on this under this	out further E'S expense, information vide further SSIGNOR in a or patent instrument
ASSIGNOR hereby authissue any and all Letters Pater right, title and interest in and and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legwhich such Letters Patent may by ASSIGNOR had this assignment.	nt referred to above in to the same, for AS gal representatives and you be granted, as fully	to ASSIGNEE, as the SIGNEE'S sole use and d successors, to the and entirely as the sa	ASSIGNEE of behoof; and full end of the contraction	f the entire for the use he term for
Kristian Karl Henrik LANG		24 th Novemb	er 1999	
Assignor Name Clos des Gallois 12		Date		
Street		Wilrijk Wher	e Signed	
1410 Waterloo				
City BELGIUM		The state of	-	
State (Zip) or Country		Signa	ture	
	SS.			
Before me personally appeared			and acknow	wledged this
instrument to be his (her) free		day of Novembe	r 19	99 / January
			1	
		Nota	LA LAMPIC	10(4)3

RECORDED: 02/25/2000 (See Page 2 for Plural Assignors)

PATENT REEL: 010570 FRAME: 0815